## THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

**NEWS RELEASES** 

PUBLISHED: OCTOBER 14, 2021

#### Services

Banking & Finance

Consumer Financial Services

Litigation & Alternative Dispute Resolution

### **Industry**

Financial Services & Capital Markets

#### **Professional**

SABRINA A. NEFF HOUSTON: 713.525.6248 SABRINA.NEFF@ HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

# Sabrina Neff Selected Vice Chair of ABA Consumer Financial Services Committee

Husch Blackwell is pleased to announce that Sabrina A. Neff has been selected Vice Chair of the American Bar Association (ABA) Consumer Financial Services Committee (CFSC).

Neff, a partner in Husch Blackwell's Houston office, focuses her practice on consumer and commercial financial services litigation. A member of the CFSC since 2012, she has served as vice chair of the Committee's Debt Collection Practices and Bankruptcy subcommittee and as chair of the Newsletter subcommittee.

The CFSC's mission is to provide a forum for exceptional professional development and relationship building; meaningful engagement with regulators, consumer advocates, and industry lawyers; public service and thought leadership.